

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 14118-14119/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2010 in & WP No. 8686/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 4124/2010

PRES.KHAIRUL ISLAM H.E.S.M.C.OF A.S.& C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WAHEED AKHTAR ANSARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the judgment and order dated 22.2.2010 passed by the High Court in Writ Petition No.8686 of 2009 and Writ Petition (ST) No. 4124 of 2010.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Assistant Registrar