

*

ITEM NO.95

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14118-
14119/2010

PRES.KHAIRUL ISLAM H.E.S.M.C.OF A.S.& C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WAHEED AKHTAR ANSARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.
Ms.Somanadri Goud K.Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 appears in both the cases and seeks time for
filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Two weeks time is granted.
All the respondents to file Counter affidavit within four weeks from
today as last chance. List the matter on 9.8.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB