

0

ITEM NO.5
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3-4 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.14118-14119/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2010 in WP No.4124/2010
& WP No.8686/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRES.KHAIRUL ISLAM H.E.S.M.C.OF A.S.& C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WAHEED AKHTAR ANSARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record)

Date:26/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya,Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to respondent No.1.
List this matter after the service is complete on
respondent No.1.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR