

è

ITEM NO.47 & 65

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.14118-14119/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 22/02/2010 in WP No.8686/2009 and WP  
No.4124/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRES.KHAIRUL ISLAM H.E.S.M.C.OF A.S.& C.ETC. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

WAHEED AKHTAR ANSARI & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record and permission to file  
additional affidavit and for transposing respondent No.4 as petitioner No.2  
in SLP(C) No.14118/2010 and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 110-111/2013 IN SLP(C) NO.14118-14119/2010  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING CONTEMPT PETITION)

Date: 11/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Cont.P.110-111/2013 &  
rr in SLP 14118-19/10 Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kr. Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO.9 (APPLN. FOR TRANSPOSING RESPONDENT NO.4 AS PETITIONER  
NO.2) IN SLP (C) NO.14118/2010.

Issue notice.

SLP(C) NOS.14118-14119/2010 & CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.110-  
111/2013 IN SLP(C) NOS.14118-14119/2010

List the matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous  
day on 23rd April, 2013.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
|COURT MASTER