

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 10-11 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
14118-14119/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2010 in WP No.8686/2009,WP
No.4124/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRES.KHAIRUL ISLAM H.E.S.M.C.OF A.S.& C. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WAHEED AKHTAR ANSARI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mike P. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav,Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see no reason to vacate the interim order. The applications for vacation of stay are, accordingly, dismissed.

On the request of Mr. C.U. Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, let these matters be listed for final disposal on 31st October, 2013 (non miscellaneous day).

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

